WE DRIVE LIGHTREV010 v 9/13/2022 Page 1 of 5
Customer Service
 Phone: (714) 312-5080
 Fax: (714) 312-5070
 E-mail: CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
Specification SheetConstant Voltage LED Driver
Phase-Cut Dimmable
LINDRIVE SERIES

 Certifications: UL8750
 Warranty: 5-Year
ORDERING GUIDE
Type Max Power Listing Output
SLT – LINDRIVE SERIES 20 – 20W L – ETL Listed 12 – 12VDC
40 – 40W 24 – 24VDC
60 – 60W
PRODUCT MEASUREMENTS
Type 20W 40W 60W
Length 6.10" (154.94mm) 7.00" (177.80mm) 7.48" (190.00mm)
Mounting Length 5.80" (147.32mm) 6.70" (170.18mm) 7.09" (180.10mm)
Width 2.10" (53.34mm) 2.40" (60.96mm) 2.36" (59.94mm)
Height 0.80" (20.32mm) 1.00" (25.40mm) 1.38" (35.05mm)
CLASS 2
100 - 130V
12 / 24VDC
MEETS
REQUIREMENTS
TITLE 24/JA8
SA
TI
SF
ACTION GUARANTEED5
YEAR
WARRANTY
Page 2 of 5 REV010 v 9/13/2022
Customer Service
 Phone: (714) 312-5080
 Fax: (714) 312-5070
 E-mail: CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
Specification SheetConstant Voltage LED Driver
Phase-Cut Dimmable
LINDRIVE SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
Input
Input Voltage Range 100 to 130VAC 100 to 130VAC 100 to 130VAC
Input Frequency 47 / 63Hz 47 / 63Hz 47 / 63Hz
Input Current 0.90A@120VAC (12VDC)
0.90A@120VAC (24VDC)
1.6A@120VAC (12VDC)
0.6A@120VAC (24VDC)
1.0A@120VAC (12VDC)
1.0A@120VAC (24VDC)
Efficiency >82% (12VDC) >82% (12VDC) >85% (12VDC)
>82% (24VDC) >82% (24VDC) >87% (24VDC)
Power Factor >0.65 >0.65 >0.65
Output
Max Load 20W 40W 60W
Output Voltage@Max Load 12.0 VDC 12.0 VDC 12.0 VDC
24.0 VDC 24.0 VDC 24.0 VDC
Output Current@Max Load 2.1A (12VDC) 4.16A (12VDC) 5A (12VDC)
1.05A (24VDC) 2.1A (24VDC) 2.5A (24VDC)
Environmental
Ambient Operating Temp. -25°C to +40°C